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4
19:16

2400 m
34.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Borde Vieille
Rennpreis: 34.000 € (15.300 8.500 4.760 2.720 1.700 680 340)
PRIX DE BORDE VIEILLE Breed 5 Class D SPEED CUP TOUR 2025 5th qualifying event Mobile Allocates to the Start 34.000. - harnessed. 
- metres 2.400. 15.300, 8.500, 4.760, 2.720, 1.700, 680, 340.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 - 11 including years, not having won 214.000. 
Besides, any horse having already participated in has qualifying event of the Spe ed Cup Tour 2025 and having winnings superior to the sum 
of call ( appeal ) of the breed, is allowed to run. The persons having won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle 

1
2400

ML: 38,0

Gamin D'Aljy
9j. b hors W (Prince De Montfort - Kambridge)

Trainer: Eric Beudard
Besitzer: E. Beudard
Züchter: M. Alain Guichard

Vincent Cabos

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    15.900 €11,6 208.420 €
09.05 Vincennes unpl 2875B 59.000 156,0 E. Beudard Hamigo, Hobbes, Iquito Planchette
21.04 Machecoul 10 14,7 2725B 24.000 E. Beudard Iris Des Roseaux, Ice Haufor, Hava De Bea
09.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 8 15,4 2550A 29.000 22,0 L. Baudouin Gershwin De Chenu, Furieuse Purple, Filou 
15.11 Amiens 1 15,2 2400A 34.000 5,4 F. Ouvrie Gamin D'Aljy, Hortino, Glossy Boy
08.11 Laval dis 2850B 35.000 177,0 E. Beudard Happy Danover, Hasard, Getehi Du Noyer

2
ML: 11,0

Filou De Sita
10j. b hors W (Nahar De Beval - Ness De Sita)

Trainer: Renaud Debue
Besitzer: Isabelle Pierron
Züchter: M. Yves Lemoine

Michel-X.  Charlot

2025: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    13.370 € 2024: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    64.330 €11,8 215.125 €
16.05 Toulouse 8 13,7 2150A 33.000 V. Foucault Femto De Vauvert, Hamonet De Choisel, G
26.04 Cavaillon dis 2625B 24.000 V. Foucault Icare Du Beryl, Galveston, Influence Julry
08.04 Cavaillon 3 13,3 2525A 33.000 44,0 V. Foucault Icare Du Beryl, Fox Papa Tango, Filou De S
03.03 Agen-La Garenne dis 2625B 53.000 32,0 M.X. Charlot Jamin De Brion, Grand Trio Ludois, Jeannet
19.02 Toulouse 8 15,5 2750A 35.000 7,9 J. Chavatte Generous Charm, Frimeur Narcy, Hot Sum

3
ML: 23,0

Icare Du Beryl
7j. b hors W (Al Capone Jet - Abeille De Claire

Trainer: Yvan Lacombe
Besitzer: G. Lacombe
Züchter: S.C.E.A. De Marancourt

Yvan Lacombe

2025: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    43.800 € 2024: 18 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    72.410 €12,5 232.575 €
26.04 Cavaillon 1 14,5 2625B 24.000 Y. Lacombe Icare Du Beryl, Galveston, Influence Julry
08.04 Cavaillon 1 13,0 2525A 33.000 2,4 Y. Lacombe Icare Du Beryl, Fox Papa Tango, Filou De S
23.03 Agen-La Garenne 1 12,5 2650B 30.000 5,7 Y. Lacombe Icare Du Beryl, Ideal De Rivray, Jakadi De V
19.02 Toulouse 7 15,4 2750A 35.000 14,0 Y. Lacombe Generous Charm, Frimeur Narcy, Hot Sum
10.02 Agen-La Garenne 6 14,2 2650B 35.000 10,0 Y. Lacombe Testa Di Cavolo, Java D'Anama, I Am Eagle

4
ML: 22,0

Gatsby Wic
9j. b hors W (Real De Lou - Quelle Miss Wic)

Trainer: Benoit Blachet
Besitzer: Christian Trecco
Züchter: Ecurie Wic

Pierre Houel

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    17.860 €11,5 207.350 €
01.05 Laon unpl 2875B 24.000 G. Gelormini Hed, Instructor, Italia Jador
07.04 Amiens unpl 2400A 34.000 171,0 B. Blachet Hors Bord, Hunt, Hailey D'Ourville
06.03 Caen 13 14,2 2450B 35.000 214,0 B. Blachet Hawai Pont Vautier, Ibiki De Houelle, Felicit
06.10 Cordemais 9 16,6 2650A 28.000 71,0 B. Blachet Harison Du Plessis, Haida Sautonne, Golde
23.09 La Capelle 10 15,6 2775B 35.000 127,0 B. Blachet Icone Madrik, Gala De Crennes, Gipsy De C

5
ML: 12,0

Invisible Sam
7j. b hors W (Bolero Love - Quena Fromentro)

Trainer: Nils Pacha
Besitzer: L. Pacha
Züchter: M. François Meslin

Nils Pacha

2025: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    27.810 € 2024: 15 Starts - 7 Siege - 3 Plätze    96.330 €11,2 206.425 €
16.05 Laval unpl 2850B 29.000 J.J. Belleveaux Hold Up Dream, Hold Up Des Ventes, Ibis P
21.04 Cholet unpl 2825B 24.000 R. Congard Julia Quick, Jina Fouteau, Jusquine Foutea
09.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 14,7 2150A 38.000 21,0 N. Pacha Iru Fushi, Inferno Piper, Harry Le Beau
27.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,1 2925B 49.000 22,0 N. Pacha Hooper Des Chasses, High Fire Dairpet, Jo
17.02 Saint-Galmier 5 14,6 2600A 34.000 4,6 N. Pacha Jaguar Marancourt, Jedi Des Brouets, Il Vie

6
ML: 41,0

Hydromel
8j. b hors W (Atlas De Joudes - Twiska)

Trainer: Pierrick Le Moel
Besitzer: Ecurie Mz
Züchter: Haras Des Coudraies

Manuel Criado

2025: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.720 € 2024: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    76.390 €11,6 202.890 €
28.04 Beaumont De Lo unpl 2575B 30.000 22,0 Pierrick Le Moel Heure Bleue, Iky Joy, Issalio
08.04 Cavaillon 8 14,1 2525A 33.000 70,0 S. Cingland Icare Du Beryl, Fox Papa Tango, Filou De S
09.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 38.000 54,0 Pierrick Le Moel Iru Fushi, Inferno Piper, Harry Le Beau
01.03 Vincennes 4 11,7 2100A 59.000 30,0 D. Thomain Horizon D'Eymy, Favici Pasmarick, Heureux
29.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 11 14,1 2925B 38.000 29,0 G. Gelormini Invisible Sam, Idefix De Centule, Enjeu Dair

7
ML: 62,0

Endian De Banville
11j. b hors W (Niky - Quipsa Melody)

Trainer: Virgil Foucault
Besitzer: Jean-Claude Cachia
Züchter: G.A.E.C. Du Petit Banville

Virgile Foucault

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.730 €12,8 211.050 €
20.04 Castillonnès unpl 2475B 31.000 V. Foucault Joie De La Cote, Entre Amis, Filou Nicaux
30.01 Lyon (À La Soie) unpl 2725B 34.000 174,0 B. Ruet Harmony Du Rabutin, Implora Mauzun, Gun
19.01 Saint-Galmier unpl 2675B 28.000 Y. Lavigne Harmony Du Rabutin, Heros Des Loyaux, Fl
15.01 Vincennes dis 2875B 18.000 112,0 J.Ch. Piton Gounit De L'airou, Golzac De Rem, Franklin
29.12 Vincennes 9 17,3 2850B Monte 59.000 173,0 J. Maillard Goutier Celeste, Elixir, Grigri Du Bonheur

8
ML: 17,0

Feria Du Metz
10j. b hors S (Tresor Wic - Una Rosa Du Metz)

Trainer: Frederic Clozier
Besitzer: F. Clozier
Züchter: G.A.E.C. Du Metz

Frederic Clozier

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.060 € 2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.680 €11,9 206.460 €
03.03 Agen-La Garenne 6 12,9 2625B 53.000 170,0 Et. Clozier Jamin De Brion, Grand Trio Ludois, Jeannet
19.02 Toulouse 13 16,7 2750A 35.000 162,0 F. Clozier Generous Charm, Frimeur Narcy, Hot Sum
17.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 10 14,9 2550A 35.000 146,0 F. Clozier Halma D'Amer, Hisa Du Margas, Gaudepso
09.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 13 16,6 2550A 29.000 61,0 F. Clozier Gershwin De Chenu, Furieuse Purple, Filou 
23.10 Agen-La Garenne 13 14,4 2575A 35.000 153,0 F. Clozier Astronascente Zac, Indus Val, Figaro Vici

9 Figaro Grave
10j. b hors W (Rodrigo Jet - Perle Grave)

Trainer: Louis Lalande
Besitzer: J. Capelle
Züchter: Ecurie Chort

Louis Lalande

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.480 € 2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.900 €13,1 197.025 €
25.04 Toulouse 8 16,4 2975B 25.000 L. Lalande Irish Song, Duna Di Girifalco, Hidalgo Des L
15.02 Nîmes 4 2775B 24.000 K. Devienne Iseult Flower, Hamilton D'Alb, Hypercool Pe
29.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 38.000 32,0 S. Stefano Invisible Sam, Idefix De Centule, Enjeu Dair
19.01 Marseille (À Vivau 6 15,1 2675B 28.000 167,0 K. Devienne Neo Turbo, Hall Black Dream, Invisible Sam
03.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 14,5 2925B 38.000 47,0 S. Stefano Galie De Celiniere, Giuliano, Falfaust

10
ML: 35,0

Helios Cadurcien
8j. b hors W (Voluntary Dream - Royale Cadur

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: Y. Henry
Züchter: M. Bernard Foissac

Jerome Chavatte

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    34.240 €11,0 166.090 €
16.05 Toulouse unpl 2150A 33.000 J. Chavatte Femto De Vauvert, Hamonet De Choisel, G
01.05 Chatelaillon-La R 8 14,5 2650B 22.000 A. Barrier Harmonia Bella, Hortino, Gamer De Buliere
12.04 Toulouse 3 13,5 2750A 30.000 6,2 F. Lagadeuc Cherry Top, Garth Vader, Helios Cadurcien
11.03 Caen 1 11,9 2200A 33.000 6,7 F. Lagadeuc Helios Cadurcien, Gaylord Am, Mister Donal
17.02 Agen-La Garenne 2 13,2 2575A 27.000 3,5 Axel Laigron Deep Pockets, Helios Cadurcien, Astronasc

11
ML: 27,0

Hamiral Nelson
8j. b hors W (Niky - Va T'en Guerre)

Trainer: Pascal-M. Manceau
Besitzer: G. Champie
Züchter: Emmanuelle Couetil

Maxime Tijou

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.800 €12,7 182.540 €
28.04 Beaumont De Lo unpl 2575B 30.000 197,0 M. Tijou Heure Bleue, Iky Joy, Issalio
13.09 Vincennes unpl 2100A 59.000 70,0 Leo Abrivard Harison Du Plessis, Helios Somolli, Hold Up
27.08 La Capelle 3 13,5 2775B 30.000 23,0 Leo Abrivard Girly Victory, Hot Shot, Hamiral Nelson
15.08 Bagnoles De L'or 8 2875B 22.000 A. Bouchez Picard Galeo D'Amaro, Horn, Hippo De Pommeray
05.08 Mauquenchy 13 15,8 2875B 30.000 16,0 Leo Abrivard Helia De Laxa, Gucci De Barb, Glossy Boy

12 Filou Du Berger
10j. b hors W (Echo - Grande Terre)

Trainer: Vincent Marquez
Besitzer: Ed. Marquez
Züchter: M. Didier Alfred Lecesne

Vincent Marquez

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.200 €12,6 197.910 €
04.05 Royan-Atlantique 9 2500B 24.000 V. Marquez Infiniment Citron, Harmony La Nuit, Jaspers 
21.04 Cholet unpl 2825B 24.000 Q. Michel Julia Quick, Jina Fouteau, Jusquine Foutea
10.04 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2600A 10.000 N. Cormy Gipsy Thoris, Gordon Flash, For Ever The B
29.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 18.000 95,0 D. Mcnair Gassman D'Essa, Glorioso Bello, If I Tell Yo
15.11 Amiens dis 2400A 34.000 139,0 Ph. Masschaele Gamin D'Aljy, Hortino, Glossy Boy
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Prix De Borde Vieille
Rennpreis: 34.000 € (15.300 8.500 4.760 2.720 1.700 680 340)
PRIX DE BORDE VIEILLE Breed 5 Class D SPEED CUP TOUR 2025 5th qualifying event Mobile Allocates to the Start 34.000. - harnessed. 
- metres 2.400. 15.300, 8.500, 4.760, 2.720, 1.700, 680, 340.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 - 11 including years, not having won 214.000. 
Besides, any horse having already participated in has qualifying event of the Spe ed Cup Tour 2025 and having winnings superior to the sum 
of call ( appeal ) of the breed, is allowed to run. The persons having won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle 

13
ML: 35,0

Frou Frou
10j. b hors W (Look De Star - Terre De Mai)

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: Ch. Levacher
Züchter: Haras Des Coudraies

Gaetan Gilard

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    29.150 €11,8 161.140 €
18.05 Beaumont De Lo unpl 2575B 26.000 71,0 G. Gilard Just D'Eronville, Icare De La Basle, Joyeuse
01.05 Hyères 1 14,3 2650A 29.000 3,3 J.Ch. Feron Frou Frou, Histoire Du Midi, Ficimer
21.04 Agen-La Garenne 3 11,8 2050A 25.000 F. Clozier Gounit De L'airou, Filou De Sita, Frou Frou
21.02 Toulouse 1 15,6 2975B 28.000 6,7 F. Clozier Frou Frou, Gold Peji, Horus Des Dunes
19.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 16,1 2675B 28.000 2,4 M. Abrivard Granita Des Bois, Gaillarde Queray, Filou Ni

14
ML: 10,0

Flash De La Noe
10j. b hors W (Tag Wood - Ushuaia De La Noe

Trainer: Jacques-Henri Treich
Besitzer: J.H. Treich
Züchter: E.A.R.L. De La Noe

Jacques-Henri Treich

2025: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    600 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    950 €13,6 167.030 €
18.05 Beaumont De Lo unpl 2575B 26.000 140,0 J.H. Treich Just D'Eronville, Icare De La Basle, Joyeuse
25.04 Toulouse 9 16,6 2975B 25.000 J.H. Treich Irish Song, Duna Di Girifalco, Hidalgo Des L
27.03 Toulouse 6 16,3 2750A 30.000 41,0 J.H. Treich Hikka, Falcom Du Bocage, Guili Guili
07.03 Toulouse dis 2975B 25.000 P. Gesret Hades De L'iton, Herode Du Corta, Himberl
19.02 Toulouse dis 2975B Monte 27.000 37,0 S. Treich Idole De Beylev, Instant Grave, Jalna Du Pa

Ergebnis: Quoten:


